	· II	05-24-2010		EREEM,	<i>7</i> \	ent and Trade	of Commerce mark Office No. 03229.0044	
	the Director of the ease record the att		AM :	1 7 9 2011	Mail Stop		Recordation Services	
1.	1. Name of conv., Marek DVORAK				2. A trade and address of receiving party(ies):			
	R. Jan. MOWILL		Name: OPRA TECHNOLOGIES B.V.					
Ad	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance:			Internal Address:				
3.				Street Address: Opaalstraat 60				
× ×	Assignment	☐ Merger		City: 7550 AV Hengelo The Netherlands				
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		State:	[Text]	Zip Code:	[Text]	
~	Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		ned?		
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:			☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Ex		19,2010						
4.	Application number(s) the application: n/a	g filed to	gether with a nev	v application, t	he execution date of			
A.	A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):				
	12/662,284							
		Additional numbers attach	ned? [☐ Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of proceedings of the concerning documents	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:		6.	Total number of a	applications ar	nd patents involved:	
Na	me: Bruce C. Zotter	(202) 408-	-4000	7.	Total fee (37 CFI	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40	
Int	Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)				
Str	Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
Cit	ty: Washington, D	.C.						
Sta	ate:	Zip: 20001-4413		8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
	Statement and signatu the best of my knowledge an cument.	re. Id belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true an	d correct	and any attached	d copy is a true	e copy of the original	
	Signed:	Bruce C. Zo	To Co	Es		5/19	9 / 29 1 O	
	િ Total	number of pages including cove)	achments	and documents: 05/21/2010 MJAM	2	12662284	
6/20	007				01 50-0001		49 99 NP	

PATENT | REEL: 024427 FRAME: 0417

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Marek Dvorak and R. Jan Mowill, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

TURBINE INLET NOZZLE GUIDE VANE MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR RADIAL GAS TURBINE ENGINE

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 8, 2010, 2010 (Application No. 12/662,284); and

WHEREAS, OPRA TECHNOLOGIES B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands, whose post office address is Opaalstraat 60, 7550 AV Hengelo, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Overyoll)		Name:	Marek Dvorak	
•		SS.	Address:	Kojcice 118, 39409 Kojci	ce
	j			Czech Republic	
State of	The Netherlands)		By:	N/4	
	,		Date:	(O) (Z)	19 . 05. 2010
		LL			9
Subscribe	d and sworn to before me t 1-Swerms Sump, Nota	his 19 day	of may	_, 20_10 · 1/20	
m. 1:	1- Swerms Sump, Nota	ry Public		<u> </u>	
		• • •	,		
Page 1 of	Swerms Standard & Stan) total		

PATENT REEL: 024427 FRAME: 0418

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 03229.0044-00000

County of Oversil)		Name:	R. Jan Mowill
	SS.	Address:	Rabatstraat 67, 7559 CX Hengelo
, ,			The Netherlands
State of The Netherlands)		By:	- Joway I
		Date:	/MAY 19, 2010
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	is 19 th.	day of my	, 20 <u>10</u>
m. 4-1. Swerum Suwyn Notar	y Public		\sim
		ΛΛ	/ \ / /
		I(I)	
		- 111 1	
		ΨIII	
Swerms Sum		1/	
33		- 1 1	/ //
			/ /
		$-11.$ Λ	4-17-17
(* 322			th
13/3/3/01/01			
To state of			
TO TE HENGE		1 "	1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 024427 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 05/19/2010